
*Reported for January 1 – November 20, 2022 
**Reported for November 21 – December 31, 2022 

Statement of 2022 Remuneration and Expenses 

Name Salary/Per Diems Expenses 

Council Members 
Mayor Ian Boddy $57,591.22 $8,322.72 

Deputy Mayor Brian O’Leary * $25,959.69 $2,925.13 
Councillor/Deputy Mayor Scott Greig $25,862.09 $579.79 

Councillor Travis Dodd $25,424.96 $3,532.27 
Councillor Jon Farmer ** $2,928.33 $59.10 

Councillor Brock Hamley $25,424.96 $392.09 
Councillor Marion Koepke $25,424.96 $2,118.75 

Councillor Suneet Kukreja ** $2,928.33 $56.67 
Councillor Carol Merton $25,424.96  $272.37  

Councillor Melanie Middlebro’ ** $2,928.33 $59.10 
Councillor John Tamming * $22,441.65 $0.00 

Councillor Richard Thomas * $22,593.78 $3,342.05 

 
Committee of Adjustment 

Ruthann Carson $180.00 $0.00  
Brian Green $210.00 $0.00 

Tyler Hopkins $180.00 $0.00  
Gail McCartney $150.00 $0.00 

Dinesh Shah $150.00 $0.00 
 

Grey Sauble Conservation Authority 
Councillor/Deputy Mayor Scott Greig $1,500.00 $0.00 

Councillor Marion Koepke $0.00 $0.00 
 

Owen Sound & North Grey Union Public Library Board 
Rhonda Brown $0.00 $0.00 

Robert Droine $0.00 $0.00 

Councillor Melanie Middlebro’ ** $0.00 $0.00 
Esra Samli $0.00 $0.00 

Nancy Shaw $0.00 $0.00 
Councillor Richard Thomas * $0.00 $0.00 



*Reported for January 1 – November 20, 2022 
**Reported for November 21 – December 31, 2022 

 

Name Salary/Per Diems Expenses 

Owen Sound Municipal Non-Profit Housing 

Corporation & Owen Sound Housing Company 

Ellen Anderson $0.00 $0.00 
Alan Barfoot $0.00 $0.00 

Jan Chamberlain $0.00 $0.00 
Ruth Lovell-Stanners $0.00 $0.00 

Gwynda McKee (June 27 – December 31, 2022) $0.00 $0.00 
Councillor Carol Merton $0.00 $0.00 

Robert Walker (January 1 – June 27, 2022) $0.00 $0.00 
Rod Wyatt $0.00 $0.00 

 
Owen Sound Police Services Board 

Mayor Ian Boddy $0.00 $0.00 
Councillor Suneet Kukreja ** $0.00 $0.00 

Councillor John Tamming * $0.00 $0.00 
Chair John Thomson $4,404.00 $2,090.89 

 

River District Board of Management 
Waleed Aslam $0.00 $0.00 

Ron Cole $0.00 $0.00 
Councillor Jon Farmer ** $0.00 $0.00 

Jacqueline Furtner $0.00 $907.39 
  (OBIAA Conference) 

Kathy Hannen $0.00 $0.00 
Councillor Marion Koepke $0.00 $0.00 

Dianne Mattice $0.00 $0.00 
Deputy Mayor Brian O’Leary * $0.00 $0.00 

Dave Parsons $0.00 $0.00 
Peter Reid (January 1 – June 27, 2022) $0.00 $0.00 

Lois Taylor $0.00 $0.00 
Winnifred Walcott $0.00 $0.00 


